

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6986/2009

CHHTRALA INDIA HOTEL GROUPS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.  
Mr. Sherin Daniel, Adv.  
Mr. Anip Sachthey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite order dated 23.10.2009 of last chance, no  
counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.1 and 8.

Respondent Nos.2 to 7 have been served but there is  
no appearance.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar