

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.3-5 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6986/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2009 in SCA No.
5824/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CHHTRALA INDIA HOTEL GROUPS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln for impleadment, recalling the court's order dated
8.2.2010 and perission to file impleadment application)

Date: 21/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, S. Adv.
 Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
 For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Applicant Mr. P.S. Narsimhan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. C.G. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
 Mr. Shashank Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv
 For M/S. Parekh & Co.

State Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.
 Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
 Ms Jesal, Adv.
 Ms. Suveni Banerjee, Adv.

Corporation Mr. Anip Sachthey ,Adv
 Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
 Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners in the special leave petition, points out that the order which is sought to be recalled was passed by a Bench of three Judges of this Court. It is, therefore, proper that this petition should also be listed before a Bench of three Judges.

Let this case go out of the cause list and be listed before an appropriate Bench of three judges after obtaining orders from the Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master